## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

I90I.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1901

### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE.

1901.

Снар. 202

#### Chapter 202.

Resolve in favor of repairing the road between Patter and Grand Lake.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars to aid in repairing the road leading from Patten, in Penobscot county, to Grand lake. The same to be lake, in favor expended upon that portion of said road which lies between Shin pond, so called, and Trout Brook Farm; provided, however, that said sum of five hundred dollars shall not be available unless there shall be provided by subscription or otherwise a like sum of five hundred dollars which shall be expended on said road in connection with the amount hereby appropriated, under the direction of an agent to be appointed for that purpose by the governor and council. Approved March 20, 1901.

#### Chapter 203.

Resolve in favor of road in Perkins Plantation.

Resolved. That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars to aid in repairing the road in favor of. Perkins plantation in Franklin county; provided, however, that said sum of two hundred and fifty dollars shall not be available unless there shall be provided by subscription or otherwise a like sum of two hundred and fifty dollars which shall be expended on said road in connection with the amount hereby appropriated, under the direction of the county commissioners of Franklin county.

Approved March 20, 1901.

Road in Per-

#### Chapter 204.

Resolve providing for the screening of Sebago Lake.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars is hereby sebago lake, appropriated for the purpose of screening Sebago lake, to be screening of, in favor of. expended under the direction of the commissioners of inland fisheries and game.

Approved March 20, 1901.